
Republic of the Philippines 

WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR GOODS 

Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City 

Telefax.: 062-991-1771 loc 1003 

www.wmsu.edu.ph 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

The Western Mindanao State University, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), 

is inviting PhilGEPS registered suppliers to apply for eligibility and to submit bids for the item 

mentioned hereunder:  

 

Name of Project: Procurement of Audio and Lights Rental 

Approved Budget Cost: Php 10,000.00 

  Purchase Request No.: PR 24-09-434 

  Closing Date: September 24, 2024 9:30 AM 

Description:   

 

1.) One (1) lot of AUDIO AND LIGHTS RENTAL 

For 2 Days 

Venue:  Open Stage, September 27, 2024 

            WMSU Gymnasium, September 28, 2024  

Time: 4:00 PM to 10:00PM 

 

Specifications: 

4 Pcs. XZ Dual 12 Line Array 

4 Pcs. Mackie Thump 15 Power (add house) 

2Pcs. Stage Monitor Kebler 

2Pcs. Dual Sub 18 

1 Pcs. Alto Sub 

3 Pcs. Joson Pro-Max 4.800 Power Amplifier 

1 Pcs. Power Amp. For Sub 

1 Pc. 2404 Alto Mic Mixer 

1 Pc. Nux Audio Mixe 

8 Pcs. Wireless Microphone 

4 Pcs. Wired  Microphone 

6 Pcs. Microphone Stand  

2 Pcs. Laptop 

 

STAGE LIGHTS (September 27, 2024) 

5 Pairs Moving Heads 

8 Pcs. Amber , White  RMB Series 

42 Pcs.  LPC 007 Full Color Parled  

2 Pcs. Follow Spot  

1 Pc. 1024 Lights Controller 

 

The criteria to be used for the eligibility check of the prospective bidders, examination and 

evaluation of bids, post-qualification and all matters relevant to this procurement shall be in 

accordance with Republic Act. No. 9184 (The Government Procurement Reform Act) and its 

Implementing Rules and Regulations. 

 

Pursuant to Annex “H” documentary requirements interested bidders are required to submit their 

valid and current Mayor’s Permit, PhilGEPS Registration and other relevant documents (if 

necessary), upon the submission of quotation. 

 

Award of contract shall be made to the lowest calculated and responsive bid, which complies 

with the necessary description as stated above and other terms and conditions stated in the price 

quotation form. 

 

Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by 

the bidder or his/her duly authorized representative/s. 

 

Submission of Quotation and eligibility documents is on or before September 24, 2024 9:30 

http://www.wmsu.edu.ph/


Republic of the Philippines 

WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR GOODS 

Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City 

Telefax.: 062-991-1771 loc 1003 

www.wmsu.edu.ph 

AM at the BAC Office, 2nd Floor, Admin Building, Western Mindanao State University, 

Normal Road, Baliwasan, Zamboanga City. Open submission may be submitted manually, email 

(bac@wmsu.edu.ph) or through facsimile at (062) 991-1771 loc 1003 

For inquiries, you may coordinate with the BAC Secretariat at telephone no. (062) 991-1771 loc 

1003 

 

The WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY reserves the right to reject any or all 

Bids and to accept the bid most advantageous to the government, and to award the contract by 

lot, if warranted. 

 

http://www.wmsu.edu.ph/



